



**CITY OF SOLON
 SOLON ROAD RECONSTRUCTION CONTRACT 2018.38
 BID SCHEDULE**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	CATTIS Construction		Tri Mor		Fechko		Terrace		Perk	
		TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Pavement Removed	\$ 11.55	\$ 39,270.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 11.67	\$ 39,678.00	\$ 25.40	\$ 86,360.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 52,700.00
2	Pipe Removed, 24" and Under	\$ 37.00	25,160.00	\$ 38.00	25,840.00	\$ 21.31	14,490.80	\$ 19.05	12,954.00	\$ 10.75	7,310.00
3	Walk Removed	\$ 1.00	400.00	\$ 1.00	400.00	\$ 1.92	768.00	\$ 1.00	400.00	\$ 2.95	1,180.00
4	Manhole Removed	\$ 242.00	484.00	\$ 800.00	1,600.00	\$ 483.07	966.14	\$ 1,060.30	2,120.60	\$ 675.00	1,350.00
5	Catch Basin Removed	\$ 242.00	726.00	\$ 800.00	2,400.00	\$ 382.19	1,146.57	\$ 706.85	2,120.55	\$ 675.00	2,025.00
6	Headwall Removed	\$ 350.00	350.00	\$ 500.00	500.00	\$ 399.02	399.02	\$ 1,060.30	1,060.30	\$ 675.00	675.00
7	Pavement Undercut (18" of Undercut with Geotextile Fabric Type D with Granular Material Type B, C or D and Excavation As Directed)	\$ 30.00	127,560.00	\$ 25.00	106,300.00	\$ 35.20	149,670.40	\$ 34.15	145,205.80	\$ 45.00	191,340.00
8	Excavation	\$ 78,000.00	78,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	50,000.00	\$ 31,500.00	31,500.00	\$ 36,453.80	36,453.80	\$ 70,000.00	70,000.00
9	Embankment	\$ 20,000.00	20,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	8,000.00	\$ 29,351.00	29,351.00	\$ 17,750.30	17,750.30	\$ 55,850.00	55,850.00
10	Subgrade Compaction	\$ 1.50	6,378.00	\$ 1.00	4,252.00	\$ 1.95	8,291.40	\$ 0.45	1,913.40	\$ 1.30	5,527.60
11	Proof Rolling	\$ 250.00	750.00	\$ 125.00	375.00	\$ 210.52	631.56	\$ 230.10	690.30	\$ 250.00	750.00
12	4" Concrete Walk and 3" Aggregate Base	\$ 5.75	30,607.25	\$ 6.00	31,938.00	\$ 5.89	31,352.47	\$ 5.10	27,147.30	\$ 9.20	48,971.60
13	Rock Channel Protection, Type D with Filter	\$ 475.00	1,425.00	\$ 200.00	600.00	\$ 225.18	675.54	\$ 429.95	1,289.85	\$ 315.00	945.00
14	Seeding & Mulching, As Per Plan	\$ 4.00	18,800.00	\$ 4.00	18,800.00	\$ 5.91	27,777.00	\$ 9.00	42,300.00	\$ 7.15	33,605.00
15	12" Conduit, Type B	\$ 112.00	78,400.00	\$ 100.00	70,000.00	\$ 115.08	80,556.00	\$ 69.95	48,965.00	\$ 71.40	49,980.00
16	12" Conduit, Type C	\$ 112.00	1,680.00	\$ 100.00	1,500.00	\$ 211.63	3,174.45	\$ 68.55	1,028.25	\$ 130.00	1,950.00
17	18" Conduit, Type C	\$ 142.00	6,390.00	\$ 135.00	6,075.00	\$ 160.52	7,223.40	\$ 128.25	5,771.25	\$ 105.00	4,725.00
18	Manhole Adjusted to Grade (Storm)	\$ 450.00	1,800.00	\$ 550.00	2,200.00	\$ 1,016.59	4,066.36	\$ 367.20	1,468.80	\$ 970.00	3,880.00
19	Side Ditch Inlet	\$ 1,460.00	1,460.00	\$ 2,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 1,743.07	1,743.07	\$ 1,905.50	1,905.50	\$ 2,375.00	2,375.00
20	Vertical Curb Inlet, ST-5A	\$ 3,335.00	6,670.00	\$ 4,000.00	8,000.00	\$ 5,238.98	10,477.96	\$ 4,548.15	9,096.30	\$ 4,060.00	8,120.00
21	Vertical Curb Inlet, ST-5B	\$ 2,635.00	13,175.00	\$ 3,500.00	17,500.00	\$ 3,608.53	18,042.65	\$ 3,605.00	18,025.00	\$ 3,095.00	15,475.00
22	Double Curb Inlet, ST-5C	\$ 6,600.00	13,200.00	\$ 7,350.00	14,700.00	\$ 9,800.38	19,600.76	\$ 7,967.10	15,934.20	\$ 6,070.00	12,140.00
23	Double Curb Inlet, ST-5D	\$ 5,360.00	10,720.00	\$ 5,700.00	11,400.00	\$ 7,250.64	14,501.28	\$ 6,834.75	13,669.50	\$ 4,815.00	9,630.00
24	HW-D Headwall	\$ 1,500.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	1,200.00	\$ 1,017.89	1,017.89	\$ 1,737.05	1,737.05	\$ 2,500.00	2,500.00
25	6" Underdrains Without Fabric	\$ 11.00	23,859.00	\$ 10.00	21,690.00	\$ 14.08	30,539.52	\$ 13.30	28,847.70	\$ 14.15	30,691.35
26	Test Hole	\$ 290.00	2,320.00	\$ 250.00	2,000.00	\$ 905.60	7,244.80	\$ 381.75	3,054.00	\$ 500.00	4,000.00
27	8" Fiber Reinforced "MS" Concrete Pavement for Drive Aprons Including Aggregate Base	\$ 74.00	43,512.00	\$ 80.00	47,040.00	\$ 80.22	47,169.36	\$ 81.25	47,775.00	\$ 86.95	51,126.60
28	9" Reinforced Fiberglass Fiber Concrete Class C Pavement Including Curb and Aggregate Base	\$ 74.00	314,648.00	\$ 90.00	382,680.00	\$ 75.90	322,726.80	\$ 82.00	348,664.00	\$ 97.00	412,444.00
29	Sign, Flat Sheet	\$ 45.00	675.00	\$ 42.00	630.00	\$ 18.90	283.50	\$ 40.00	600.00	\$ 18.00	270.00
30	Ground Mounted Support, No. 3 Post	\$ 21.00	756.00	\$ 20.00	720.00	\$ 14.70	529.20	\$ 18.05	649.80	\$ 14.00	504.00
31	Center Line	\$ 1,800.00	558.00	\$ 1,625.00	503.75	\$ 3,675.00	1,139.25	\$ 1,560.95	483.89	\$ 3,500.00	1,085.00
32	Channelizing Line	\$ 1.00	321.00	\$ 1.00	321.00	\$ 1.58	507.18	\$ 0.65	208.65	\$ 1.50	481.50
33	Turn Arrow	\$ 84.00	420.00	\$ 100.00	500.00	\$ 78.75	393.75	\$ 73.95	369.75	\$ 75.00	375.00
34	Transverse Line	\$ 5.00	1,125.00	\$ 5.00	1,125.00	\$ 2.89	650.25	\$ 4.20	945.00	\$ 2.75	618.75
35	Law Enforcement Officer with Patrol Car for Assistance	\$ 77.00	6,160.00	\$ 75.00	6,000.00	\$ 75.00	6,000.00	\$ 68.00	5,440.00	\$ 75.00	6,000.00
36	Pavement for Maintaining Traffic, Class B	\$ 72.00	8,640.00	\$ 55.00	6,600.00	\$ 94.93	11,391.60	\$ 70.50	8,460.00	\$ 168.00	20,160.00
37	Miscellaneous Utilities, As Directed	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
38	Sanitary Force Main Extension	\$ 16,930.00	16,930.00	\$ 19,000.00	19,000.00	\$ 26,187.28	26,187.28	\$ 12,678.95	12,678.95	\$ 13,950.00	13,950.00
39	Valve Box Adjusted to Grade	\$ 100.00	700.00	\$ 180.00	1,260.00	\$ 252.37	1,766.59	\$ 245.35	1,717.45	\$ 920.00	6,440.00
40	Fire Hydrant Adjusted to Grade	\$ 800.00	800.00	\$ 2,250.00	2,250.00	\$ 1,397.32	1,397.32	\$ 1,675.25	1,675.25	\$ 1,250.00	1,250.00
41	Fire Hydrant Extended and Adjusted to Grade	\$ 2,500.00	2,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	6,500.00	\$ 2,668.94	2,668.94	\$ 3,018.25	3,018.25	\$ 2,385.00	2,385.00
TOTAL BID ITEMS 1 THROUGH 41			923,829.25		933,399.75		972,697.06		974,954.74		1,149,785.40

Math error, correction shown